

D/L30
21.06.2024
Bpg.
ct.no.35

W.P.A.22637 of 2010

**Sri Anil Kumar Nandi
Versus
State of West Bengal and others**

None appears for the petitioner or for the respondents. Petitioner lastly appeared on 03.11.2010.

The grievance of the petitioner related to a representation made to the Superintendent of Police, Dakshin Dinajpur on 14.09.2010.

Having considered the time frame which has lapsed in the meantime, I am of the view that no interference is called for by this Court at this stage.

Accordingly, WPA 22637 of 2010 is dismissed.

Pending connected application, if any, is consequently dismissed.

Urgent photostat certified copies of this order, if applied for, be given to the parties upon compliance of all requisite formalities.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)